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Dear Sir / Madam, 

Statements - a itiona ormatio 
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I am contacting you today in relation to a matter of urgency. 
detailed each event and occurrence in d 

Intellectual Prope  The hich occurred between the years 
attack that was then formed there after. 

Discovery.pcle Internal affairs -
of 

in connection with 
d the pre meditated 

I have in my possession all original documentation pertaining to the effects of the Intellectual 
Property. 
I have numerous reports to Ombudsman, Commissioners and numerous organisations to which this 
evidence has been denied and an investigation has been denied by the south Australian Police 
Department, as police involvement is evident. 

I am requesting that a through investigation be carried forward into this claim and documented 
evidence which include Family targeting, threats of Prostitution, Sexual targeting, Vicious 
harassment, police offences, Deformation of Character involving various professional positions and 
various members of the public. 

I am insisting that the FBI in the state of Victoria be contacted immediately concerning threats of 
Sexual targeting, Prostitution and suspected child abduction and the details of this case. 
I fear for my children whom have been targeted and are suffering the effects of that targeting and 
that the details of their comings and goings from their fathers in Melbourne, Darren McDiarmid be 
investigated and their father Informed of this case and threats as I do believe our children are in 
endangerment of sexual attack or abduction. 
Darren McDiarmid contact details : S Epping Victoria 

thave attached documents to support my claim but have 15 folders of documented evidence to this 
effect for investigation. 

I can be contacted via my email service or phone number : 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 
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Dear Ms Pearce 

Re Ccoi nSt ....„.., 

I acknowledge receipt of your complaint received by the Office for Public Integrity ('OPI') on 23 
December 2016. 

Please read this letter which sets out some of the functions of the OPI and the process that your 
complaint will follow. 

The OPI is responsible for receiving and assessing complaints and reports about public 
administration. 

Consent 

Information provided to the OPI is treated in confidence. However, in some circumstances it may 
be necessary for the information to be disclosed to another agency for the purposes of making an 
assessment about the matter, conducting an investigation, making a referral, or other lawful 
reason. I would be grateful if you could contact the OPI within seven days to confirm whether you 
would consent to your personal details being provided to another agency or authority for the 
reasons outlined above. 

Assessment Process 

Your complaint will be allocated to an Assessment Officer within the OPI who will be responsible 
for your matter under my supervision. During the assessment process you may be contacted by 
the OPI to clarify issues or to provide further information and documentation to assist the OPI in 
making its assessment. 

In some circumstances, the OPI may need to contact other agencies or persons to obtain further 
information to assist in the assessment process. Please note that this process can take some 
time. 

Your matter will be assessed pursuant to section 23 of the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption Act 2012 ('ICAC Act') and a determination made as to whether or not action should be 
taken to refer the matter or to make recommendations to the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption ('Commissioner'). 

Please be aware that an assessment is not an investigation. 
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PROTECTED 
An investigation may only take place  if the matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of 
corruption, misconduct or maladministration in public administration, or raises  some other issue 
that should be referred for investigation. That investigation cannot be undertaken by the OPI 
because the ICAC Act does not provide the OPI with that function. 

The action that can be taken in respect of a matter is governed by section 24 of the ICAC Act. 

If your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of corruption in public administration, the 
matter may be investigated by the Commissioner or be referred to the South Australia Police, the 
Police Ombudsman or other law enforcement agency. 

If your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of misconduct or maladministration in public 
administration, your matter may be referred to an inquiry agency (being the South Australian 
Ombudsman or the Police Ombudsman) or to a public authority for investigation. 

In the event that your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of misconduct or 
maladministration in public administration and is referred to a public authority, directions and 
guidance may be given to the authority In respect of the matter. 

In some cases, the OPI will retain oversight of the referral and require the public authority to 
provide a report on the findings made and the action taken. 

While the Commissioner may exercise the powers of an inquiry agency in dealing with a matter 
raising potential issues of misconduct or maladministration, you should understand that matters 
assessed as raising potential issues of misconduct or maladministration in public administration 
are likely to be referred and not dealt with by the Commissioner. 

In some instances following the assessment of a matter, no action will be taken. This will occur in 
circumstances where the complaint or report does not raise a potential issue of corruption, 
misconduct or maladministration in public administration, where the matter has already been dealt 
with by an inquiry agency or public authority and there is no reason to re-examine the matter, or 
where there is other good reason why no action should be taken. 

All complaints and reports are treated seriously and will be carefully assessed. However, this can 
take some time. 

Wherever practicable, you will be informed of any action taken in respect of your matter. You are 
welcome to contact the OPI should you wish to provide additional information about your 
complaint. 

Reference Number 

Your complaint has been given a reference number, which is recorded at the top of this letter. 
Your reference number should be retained and stored securely. You will need to quote this 
reference number if you contact the OPI about your complaint. 

Confidentiality 

You must be aware of the confidentiality requirements imposed by the ICAC Act. Please read the 
attached information sheet which details the confidentiality obligations under sections 54 and 56 of 
the ICAC Act. You may wish to consider those provisions in their entirety. 
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I hope this letter assists you to understand how your matter may be dealt with. 

Yours f ly 
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Dear Ms Pearce 
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Thank you for your 6 emails dated 24 December 2016. 

This email response is confirmation that your emails have been received and will be brought to the 

attention of an appropriate officer within the Office for Public Integrity. 

For further information regarding the Office for Public Integrity or the Independent Commissioner 

Against Corruption, please visit our website www.icac.sa.gov.au.

If you wish to contact the Office for Public Integrity, please call 

OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 
independent Commissioner Against Corruption disclaimer: For Official Use Only. The Information in this e-mail is confidential. 

It Is Intended solely for the addressee. Any unauthorised disclosure, copying, or distribution of the information may be 

prohibited by section 54 and/or section 56 of the independent Commissioner Against Corruption Act 2012. 
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Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Re Your Complaint 

I refer to your telephone conversation with an officer of the Office for Public Integrity ('OPI') on 15 
February 2017. 

During that conversation you indicated you were not receiving correspondence sent to your email 
address. 

Please find attached a copy of the OPI's outcome letter to you dated 3 February 2017. 

ICXonfirrn_that a ooked for you to atten t e OPI n Level 1 
-arzpm oeuri y, February 20 

should you be unable to attend. Please contact the OPI o 
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PROTECTED 
OUR REFERENCE NUMBER: 2016/001569 

PROTECTED 
Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

9 Office for Public Integrity 
SOUTH AUSTRALA 

OPI 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Re Items received during interview 

Please find enclosed a receipt for items received by the Office for Public Integrity ('OPI') on 21 
February 2017 during your interview. 

ies for 
receipt ave b ed 

You will receive further correspondence regarding the outline of your recontact in due course. 

Thank you for your attendance. 

End. Item Receipt 

hief Executi e Officer 
OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRI 
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Item Receipt 

Reference number: 2016/001569 Complainant name: Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

OPI 
Office for Public intepnly 
SOUTH AuSTRAuA 

This form acknowledges receipt of the following item(s) which were provided the Office for Public Integrity: 

Item 
Number 

Item Type Item Name Number 
Pages (if 
applicable) 

1 Timeline lc- ronology of ev 2017 6 
2 Flowchart 9 Docume " rsonal Connections dated 25 October 

2016 
2 

3 Summary * Document Police Involvemen Port Pine Region — 
M itan 

 , 4 

4 Document rthdrawa Authority , aced February 2016 2 
5 USB a- . NA ders anraticuments pe t -Inn mplaint 

OPI Officer ID Number  97 

Date of receipt ...21 February 2017..... 

OPI Officer signature 

Time of receipt at 14:00pm 
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5th March 2017 

discovered that that the bar code for pa  ment supplied on 

p. ment, Queensland.
Refer to attached 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Jacqueline Pearce 

I a ting you today to report a suspecte.  ecurity Breech in my Origin electricity 

ously contacted you in 2015 to inform you of suspecte • au • u en ac vity in 
my account concerning an excessive rise in billing, but I did not receive a reply. 

Recently I have investigated this matter in the Kadina Post Office service and have 

•electri e but rattier scanned as Townsville, CC Parkin 

I have reported this suspected fraudulent activity to I.C.A.C, whom begun a review and 
investigation into matters of corruption, involving numerous areas of my accounts and 
including Police involvement / Targeting. 

have attached an Optus report that has incurred suspected fraudulent activity, which 
also incurred excessive billing over a long period of time. 
Refer to attached 

I am requesting a thorough investigation Into this matter. 

I appreciate you time and consideration concerning this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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Jacqueline Pearce 

Private and Confidential 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

I am contacting you today concerning a report that I had sent 16th March 2016 , of 
which I had received no reply. 
Refer to attached 
This report refers to a suspected Security Breech of my account involving excessive 
billing, fraudulent activity and suspected fraud / Angel, representative, whom was 
organising payment plans during the time of excessive billing. 

Further to this information I have also reported suspected fraudulent activity in other 
utility accounts, including a Security Breech and excessive rise in billing in an origin 
electricity account 
Recently I have discovered by using the services of the Kadina Post Office that the 
barcode on my utility account was not of Origin electricity origin , but rather Townsville, 
CC Parking Fines, Queensland. 
Refer to attached 

I have also included a copy of an ANZ bank account record of a Telstra withdrawal of 
my account. 
This was reported to the ANZ manager of Port Pine as a Security Breech of my 
account and is registered on their system.. 
Telstra had illegally accessed my bank account and illegally withdrew money without 
my knowledge or consent. I was not a Telstra customer at the time of this withdrawal 
and am reporting this as suspected fraudulent activity of my Telecommunications 
systems and am requesting an investigation into this matter. 
Refer to attached 

I have reported this activity including Breeches of Security, fraudulent activity and 
-.- police involvement in numerous accounts to I.C.A.C, whom are conducting an 

investigation into the matter. 

I am requesting an Investigation into the original matter and the information requested 
to be supplied. • 

1 

EFTA00268855



I appreciate your time and consideration concerning this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 

EFTA00268856
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OUR REFERENCE NUMBER: 2016/001569 

23 December 2016 

PROTECTED 
Ms Jacqueline Pearce 
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• 

Office for FubEc inzegrcy 
SOUTH AusTpAm 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Re Your Complaint 

I acknowledge receipt of your complaint received by the Office for Public Integrity (DPI') on 23 
December 2016. 

Please read this letter which sets out some of the functions of the OPI and the process that your 
complaint will follow. 

The OPI is responsible for receiving and assessing complaints and reports about public 
administration. 

Consent 

Information provided to the OPI is treated in confidence. However, in some circumstances it may 
be necessary for the information to be disclosed to another agency for the purposes of making an 
assessment about the matter, conducting an investigation, making a referral, or other lawful 
reason. I would be grateful if you could contact the OPI within seven days to confirm whether you 
would consent to your personal details being provided to another agency or authority for the  / 
reasons outlined above. 

Assessment Process 

Your complaint will be allocated to an Assessment Officer within the OPI who will be responsible 
for your matter under my supervision. During the assessment process you may be contacted by 
the OPI to clarify issues or to provide further information and documentation to assist the OPI in 
making its assessment. 

. In some circumstances, the OPI may need to contact other agencies or persons to obtain further 
information to assist in the assessment process. Please note that this process can take some 
time. 

Your matter will be assessed pursuant to section 23 of the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption Act 2012 ('ICAC Act') and a determination made as to whether or not action should be 
taken to refer the matter or to make recommendations to the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption ('Commissioner'). 

Please be aware that an assessment Is not an investigation. 
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PROTECTED
An investigation may only take place if the matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of  ,\ 
corruption, misconduct or maladministration in public administration, or raises  some other issue 
that should be referred for investigation, That investigation cannot be undertaken by the OPI 
because the ICAC Act does not provide the OPI with that function. 

The a   in respect of a matter is governed by section 

If your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of corruption in public administration, the 
matter may be investigated by the Commissioner or be referred to the South Australia Police, the 
Police Ombudsman or other law enforcement agency. 

If your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of misconduct or maladministration in public 
administration, your matter may be referred to an inquiry agency (being the South Australian 
Ombudsman or the Police Ombudsman) or to a public authority for investigation. 

In the event that your matter is assessed as raising a potential issue of misconduct or 
maladministration in public administration and is referred to a public authority, directions and 
guidance may be given to the authority in respect of the matter. 

In some cases, the OPI will retain oversight of the referral and require the public authority to 
provide a report on the findings made and the action taken. 

While the Commissioner may exercise the powers of an inquiry agency in dealing with a matter 
raising potential issues of misconduct or maladministration, you should understand that matters 
assessed as raising potential issues of misconduct or maladministration in public administration 
are likely to be referred and not dealt with by the Commissioner. 

In some instances following the assessment of a matter, no action will be taken. This will occur in.
circumstances where the complaint or report does not raise a potential issue of corruption, 
misconduct or maladministration in public administration, where the matter has already been dealt 
with by an inquiry agency or public authority and there is no reason to re-examine the matter, or 
where there is other good reason why no action should be taken. 

All complaints and reports are treated seriously and will be carefully assessed. However, this can 
take some time. 

Wherever practicable, you will be informed of any action taken in respect of your matter. You are 
welcome to contact the OPI should you wish to provide additional information about your 
complaint. 

Reference Number 

Your complaint has been given a reference number, which is recorded at the top of this letter. 
Your reference number should be retained and stored securely. You will need to quote this 
reference number if you contact the OPI about your complaint. 

Confidentiality 

You must be aware of the confidentiality requirements imposed by the ICAC Act. Please read the 
attached information sheet which details the confidentiality obligations under sections 54 and 56 of 
the ICAC Act. You may wish to consider those provisions in their entirety. 
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I hope this letter assists you to understand how your matter may be dealt with. 

ours f 

Stroud- \ 
ger 

ICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRI 
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Dear Ms Pearce 

PROTECTED 
Ms Jacque  ine Pearce 

. By email: 

Re Your Complaint 

I refer to Mr Stroud's letter to you date 23 December 2016 which acknowledged receipt of your 
complaint and outlined the process follow tiorr to yoGr complaint by the Office for Public 
Integrity (OPI) and Independent Commissioner Against Corruption (the Commissioner). 

The Commissioner has asked me to inform you of his determination pursuant to section 24 of the 
Independent Commissioner Against Corruption Act 2012 (ICAC Act). 

assessment of your complaint has been undertaken and the material provided by you In ,your 
eight emails dated 23 and 24 December 2016 has been carefully considered.

our comPlaint concerns the conduct  n Austra ran jr -- C -rdic authorities and public officers, as 
well as various members of the public and private organisations. 

he jurisdiction of the ICAC Act is limited to issues concerning public administration In South 
Australia. Therefore, many of the individuals and organisations to which you refer do not fall within 
the Commissioners jurisdiction and no action can be taken by this office in relation to those issues. 

ou have made a number of allegations in relation to South Australia Police officers, the Regions 
Development Board, Port Pirie Primary School, the Port Pirie Fines and Recovery Unit, the Legal 
Profession Conduct Commissioner and Members of Parliament. 

eying considered the Information provided the Commissioner has accepted the OPI's 
assessment that the matter fails to raise a potential issue of corruption, misconduct or 

I maladministration in public administration. 

In those circumstances, the Commissioner has accepted the OPI's recommendation to take no 
further action in relation to your complaint under section 24(4) of the ICAC Ad. 

As no further action will be taken, the file will be closed. 

PROTECTED 
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Thank you for your complaint 

Yours faithfully 

cer 
LIC INTEGRITY 
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ICAC 
Independent Commissioner 
Against Corruption 
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Ms Jacoueilne P 

Year Ms Pearce 

Re Your Complaint _ _ 

I refer to your attendance at the Office for Public Integrity (DPI') for an Interview on 21 February 
2017 and your subsequent correspondence. 

You have provided a large number of documents to the OPI for consideration. 
_ — 

Elements of your complaint relate to matters which are outside of my jurisdiction. Your complaint 
has been considered in term of issues raised against South Australia Police officers, Intellectual 
property theft, West Side Lawyers and the South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal. 

CThe further information you have provided does not cause me to reconsider my earlier) 
....determination. 

e gravamen of your complaint has been considered and assessed as requiringo  further action. 

rdIngly, your file will remain dosed[N 

I do not in end to correspond with you further in relation to the issues you have raised  and have 4 -
,instructed the OPI to file future correspondence from you relating to these issues without response. 

ou will receive a response from the OPI if you provide new I r action is 
required. 
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OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 

Your reference number: 2022/003090 

e bruary 2022 
C 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Thank you for making your complaint to the Office for Public Integrity (OPI). 

Your complaint has been registered and referred for assessment to the Internal Investigation 

Section (IIS) of the South Australia Police. The IIS Is responsible for assessing and 

investigating the conduct of police officers. 

Your complaint has been given a reference number, which is contained above. Please quote 

this number if you contact us. The IIS will provide you with a different reference number to use 

if you contact the [IS. 

Why has my complaint been referred to the HS? 

Complaints and reports about police conduct are dealt with under the Police Complaints and 

Discipline Act 2016 (PCD Act). 

The PCD Act gives the IIS the primary responsibility for managing complaints and reports 

about police conduct and requires the OPI to refer complaints and reports to the IIS for 

assessment. The OPI will only refer a complaint or report about police to the Independent 

Commission Against Corruption in limited circumstances. 

What happens next? 

The IIS will assess your complaint and decide whether further action is required. The OPI 

oversees this process. Complaints and reports assessed by IIS may be re-assessed by the 

OPI. 

Further action may be taken if the complaint or report is assessed as raising a potential issue 

of corruption, misconduct or maladministration in public administration, or a breach of 

discipline. For further explanation of how your complaint or report might be assessed, please 

refer to the factsheet. 

The IIS will ise ou of the outcome of its assessment. Should you wish to contact the IIS 

please email 

Can I tell people I have made a complaint? 

The PCD Act prevents you from disclosing or publishing certain Information about your 

complaint or report, and penalties may apply for unauthorised disclosures or publications (see 

sections 45 and 46 of the PCD Act). 

Mdress. II 101 Grentell Slree: Adelaide SA 5000 

ern Mailbox- 1332 Melanie SA 5L01 

General encual“.;) Cxopl.lirts 
tAW., ynvjj, 
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Some examples about what you can and cannot disclose or publish are provided in the 
attached factsheet. 

If you are unsure about what you can divulge about your complaint or report, or you want to 
seek permission to divulge information, please contact the OPI or seek independent legal 
advice. 

Yours sincerely 

Woc.tAn•Olitt 

Emma Townsend 
Director 
OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 
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Ref number: c2022-1025 

r -N 
09 March Ie 

__Ms_Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

I refer to your complaint ce received at the Internal InvesInvestigation Section (IIS) of 

the South Australia Poll •n 07 February 2022. It has been entered onto the 

complaints managemen d assigned registration number I have 

reviewed your complaint and carried out an assessment pursuant to sections 13 and 14 of 

the Police Complaints and Discipline Act 2016 (the Ad). 

I have noted these matters have been previously assessed in another complaint that you 

made (number i. .I am now closing your new complaint  as, vide section 15(a) of 

the Act, I consider it has already been dealt with by my section. 

Yours faithfully 

Joanne Sharman APrvt 
Detective Chief Inspector 
291f1cer in Charge 
INTERNAL—KVESTIGAT ECTION 

Government of stn\• 
South Australia 

MIMR) ) OL 

CtN1,513‘f< , Nn.) 171-1 :TC-tC) 

elD f 

Service Integrity Leadership Collaboration Courage Respect 

South Auotalia Po1Ica, GPO Box 1539, Adalsido GA som ABS 93195 021 552 wampollca-sa.govau 

- n• ae at le "fiaaPfifl 
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Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce ---------

Thank you for your complaint to the Office for Public Integrity (OPI) of 3 February 2022 in which 

you allege that various government agencies and non-government organisations have 

engaged in money laundering, computer hacking, sexual crimes, intellectual property theft and 

corruption. . _ 

You also explain that you were detained at based on a false 

diagnosis and that SACAT wrongly ordered you to
You say that Members of Parliament were involve  in or a in uence over e 

or er. 

The OPI has reviewed the information you provided and assessed your complaint n 

MeelC 
e with the Independent Commission Against Corruption Act 2012 (ICAC Act). The 

jk?\ at provides that the OPI may determine to refer a complaint or report to another agency 

rther assessment or to take no further action. 

hile I acknowtedge that the e erien , e  cribe have been distressing for you, ( AN 
t' ilft:ftnrmt eis sufficient In ormation available to support the allegations to "us • 

to anot et-agency for rt er assessment. 

In light of the above() _Dave determined to takend Thither action Inres  ectcYioiCnolaInt 

pursuant to section 18E(1)(c) ortfie ICAC Act. 

s no further action will be taken, I will now close the fil )

Yours sincerely 

Louise Schulz 
Manager Assessment 
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2009 - 202 ULTIPLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT 

CONNECTED TO EPSTEIN - MAXWELL - CONSPIRED DESTRUCTION OF CAREER 
OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO COMPLY WITH SEXUAL DEMANDS 
SEXUAL ABUSE RING - INVOLVED - CONNECTED - CO - CONSPIRATORS 

HAND WRITTEN FORM ONLY - NOT INSTALLED Otitt COMPUTER - NOT SHARED 
WITH A THIRD PARTY- PRIVACY OF OWN HOME 

Easy Editor - Computer Program - Microsoft - America - Bill Gates 
• Vehicle Locator, GPS - Global - London - UK 
• Language Translator - Voice command - Birgus -  International 
• Cancer Administration Project - University - NSW - Harry Perkins of Medical 

Research - Western Australia 
• Ferry from Wallaroo to Port Lincoln - Tourism Link up - Council - SA Government 
• Port Pirie Airport - Council - SA Government 
• Indoor Water Fountains with lighting features - Soothing Company - hlimobiliaria.cv 
• Program Apps - Apps for mobile phones 
• Parental Lock out system - Brendan Carter and Bruce Klassen - US - America 
• Voice Activation - Voice to text - Phone mount / car activation - Michael Phillips -

Sense labs - Massachusetts US - America 
• Program down loads of the Internet - Microsoft - America - Bill Gates 
• Affordable Housing project - Australian Federal Government - Rowan Ramsay 

• Student Accommodation Housing Project - Adelaide University Student 
Accommodation - SA Government 

• Water Containment System - The Guardian 2014 article addressing this problem I 

publicising - University involvement - guardian.com 
• Emojos - Inappropriate emojos - Bitmojo - Google play - Goggle - Jacob Blackstock 

Canada - America 
• C7V - Spence Caldwell - Canada - America 

• • Computer program - Sensual - tvIndscope - George Balanchi - California - America 
• Phone to Home - Smart House - Mobile phone app home activation system - Steve 

Joseph - California - elm= 
• Seaweed Project- Adelaide University - Vincent Bulone - France - Sweden - Austra-

lia 
• Decontamination Project - Air fitters - Vincent Bulone - France - Sweden - Australia 

• • UL Devil Designs - Fashion Design - Red Devils Motorcycle Club / Hells Angels 

Motorcycle club - Port Pirie - Adelaide SA - Peter Bannister 
• J Monequic - Fashion Design - Lorna Jane Sports Clothing - America 

• Penpals Social Website - Letterbox Project - Mea - Australian Government 

• :" . Independent News Feed - Public Opinion Poll / Facebook - SA Government 

Computerized Shop Assistant - IKEA - Sweden - Phone app 

• Hypo Garden Services - Australian Government - Low Income earners I Pensioners 

• Household Cleaning - Australian Government - Low Income earners / Pensioners 

• Corruption Department - ICAC / OPI - Australian Government 

• Water Filtration System / Salt water filtration - Port Augusta - SA Government 

• Education Department Reform - Australian Government 

• Identity Theft Policy - Australian Government 

• Police Clearance / Criminal records for employment - Australian Government 

• Breathalyser Vehicle installation - Australian Government 

• Australian Tax Reform - Mayor Robert Bria, Norwood - Australian Government 

• Interactive TV / Movies - America 
• Virtual Reality - Palmer Freeman Luckey — California - America 

• Social Media Program - Paedophilia - Adelaide University - Joseph Gasser - Mike 
CA r2r0 /arra-Ann+ 
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